RESOLUTION NO..

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

* * * * * *

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF A \$2 MILLION FUNDING REQUEST TO THE COUNTY'S STATE DELEGATION FOR THE ACQUISITION OF A PRIVATE PROPERTY AT TUNITAS CREEK BEACH

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, over the past several years, an overwhelming increase in unregulated public access to Tunitas Creek Beach has resulted in severe damage to the area's natural resources, vandalism, and threats to public safety; and

WHEREAS, the County has been working with Peninsula Open Space Trust (POST) to acquire approximately 57.5 acres of private coastal property in unincorporated San Mateo County adjacent to Tunitas Creek Beach; and

WHEREAS, the goals of the proposed acquisition are to secure the permanent protection of the Tunitas Creek property for natural and cultural resource protection, open space, and safe public access, and

WHEREAS, the County anticipates entering into an agreement with POST for interim management upon close of escrow of the property in November 2017, and subsequent transfer of the property to the County for long-term management and operation as a County park; and

WHEREAS, the County will assume full responsibility for the ownership, maintenance, and operation of the new Tunitas Creek Beach Park in perpetuity.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the Board of Supervisors supports a \$2 million funding request to the County's state delegation for the acquisition of private property at Tunitas Creek Beach.

* * * * * *

RESOLUTION NUMBER: .

Regularly passed and adopted this DAY of MONTH, YEAR

AYES and in favor of said resolution:	
Supervisors:	
NOTE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
NOES and against said resolution:	
Supervisors:	
Absent Supervisors:	
	President, Board of Supervisors
	County of San Mateo State of California
Certificate of L	Delivery
I certify that a copy of the original resolution filed is Supervisors of San Mateo County has been delivered to	
	Denuty Clerk of the Roard of Supervisors